
B~tlWARD 
.,. - COUNTY 

IMM·W 1■W•W,I 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND FITCH & ASSOCIATES 

LLC FOR ASSESSMENT OF BROWARD COUNTY'S REGIONAL E911 CONSOLIDATED 

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS (RU# N1388702Rl) 

This Fifth Amendment {"Fifth Amendment"} is entered into by and between Broward 
County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida {"County") and Fitch & Associates, LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company {"Fitch" or "Consultant") {collectively County and Fitch are 

referenced as the "Parties"} . 

RECITALS 

A. The Parties entered into the Agreement Between Broward County and Fitch & 

Associates LLC for Assessment of Broward County's Regional E911 Consolidated Communications 

Systems {RLI # N1388702R1), dated January 5, 2016, which was amended by a First Amendment, 

dated August 19, 2016, and a Second Amendment, dated June 23, 2017, to increase the not-to­
exceed amounts; a Third Amendment, dated January 2, 2019, to extend the term for one 

additional year through January 4, 2020, and to further increase the not-to-exceed amounts; and 

a Fourth Amendment, dated May 18, 2020, to extend the term {as amended, the "Agreement"). 

B. The Agreement, as amended to date, permitted the original term to be extended 

for up to four {4) additional one-year terms. All four permitted extension terms have been 

effectively exercised, such that the Agreement currently expires on January 4, 2021. 

C. The Parties desire to further amend the Agreement to permit the term of the 

Agreement to be extended for up to two {2} additional one-year terms through January 4, 2023. 

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 

are hereby acknowledge, County and Consultant agree as follows: 

1. The above Recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference. All 

capitalized terms not expressly defined within this Fifth Amendment shall retain the meaning 

ascribed to such terms in the Agreement. 

2. Except as modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force 

and effect, including all Exhibits . Amendments are indicated herein by use of strikethroughs to 

indicate deletions and bold/underlining to indicate additions. 

3. The Parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for up to two {2} additional one­

year extension terms on the existing terms and conditions. If both additional one-year extensions 

are exercised by County as provided in Section 3.1 of the Agreement, as amended herein, the 

Agreement will expire on January 4, 2023. The Parties agree and stipulate that the first additional 

one-year extension through January 4, 2021, has been effectively exercised by County as of the 

effective date of this Fifth Amendment. 

Fitch & Associates LLC Fifth Amendment Page 1 of 4 



4. Section 3.1 of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

3.1 The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date it is fully executed by the 
Parties ("Effective Date") and shall end one year after the Effective Date ("Initial Term") 
unless extended pursuant to this Section. County shall have the option to renew this 
Agreement for up to four (4) six (6) additional one (1) year terms by sending notice 
thereof to Fitch at least thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of the then-current term. 
The Purchasing Director is authorized to exercise this renewal option. The continuation 
of this Agreement beyond the end of any County fiscal year is subject to both the 
appropriation and the availability of funds in accordance with Chapter 129, Florida 
Statutes. 

5. The effective date of this Fifth Amendment shall be the date of complete execution by 
the Parties. 

6. This Fifth Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
to be an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement. 

{The remainder of this page is blank.) 

Fitch & Associates LLC Fifth Amendment Page 2 of 4 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Fifth Amendment : 
BROWARD COUNTY through its BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, signing by and through its 
Mayor or Vice-Mayor, authorized to execute same by Board action on the_ day of December, 
2020, and Fitch & Associates, LLC, signing by and through its ____________~ 

duly authorized to execute same. 

ATTEST: 

Broward County Administrator, as 
ex officio Clerk of the Broward County 

Board of County Commissioners 

RDH 
Fitch & Associates Fifth Amendment 

11/19/2020 
541845.1 

COUNTY 

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through 
its Board of County Commissioners 

By____________ _ 

Mayor 

_ _ day of ______, 2020 

Approved as to form by 

Andrew J. Meyers 
Broward County Attorney 

Governmental Center, Suite 423 

115 South Andrews Avenue 

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

Telephone: {954) 357-7600 
Digita lly signed by RENE D. 
HARROD 
Date: 2020.11 .19 17:49:29 

By ~ -05 '00' 

Rene D. Harrod (Date) 
Chief Deputy County Attorney 

Fitch & Associates LLC Fifth Amendment Page 3 of 4 

https://2020.11.19


FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND FITCH & ASSOCIATES 

LLC FOR ASSESSMENT OF BROWARD COUNTY'S REGIONAL E911 CONSOLIDATED 

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS (RU# N1388702Rl) 

CONSULTANT 

WITNESSES: Fitch & Associates, LLC 

By__________ 

Signature Authorized Signor 

Print Name of Witness Print Name and Title 

Signature __ dayof _____~2020 

Print Name of Witness 

ATTEST: 

Corporate Secretary or authorized agent 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

Fitch & Associates LLC Fifth Amendment Page 4 of 4 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		DOC112320.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 1



		Passed manually: 1



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 27



		Failed: 2







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Failed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Failed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

